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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 2.9999 453555 yes

AVELINO João Antônio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2010 R M 1.8 440445 yes

CAMPOS Fernando SP CAP Paulistano 2011 R M 2.9999 453469 yes

CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 L M 2.9999 449682 yes

COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 L M 1.7 401128 yes

HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 R M 2.9999 453459 yes

KALLEBY Alvaro SP CGB Betancourt 2010 R M 1.9 390199 yes

LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2009 R M 2.9999 426395 yes

MAC DOWELL Pedro SP CGB Betancourt 2009 R M 1.11 446727 Non

MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009 R M 1.2 390205 yes

OLIVER Martin SP ECP Pinheiros 2010 R M 2.9999 445984 yes

PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 2009 R M 1.1 401155 yes

REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010 L M 1.3 411756 yes

SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 1.5 390190 yes

SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010 R M 2.9999 414776 yes

TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011 R M 1.4 401126 yes

TOMINO Leonardo SP CAP Paulistano 2010 L M 1.6 397949 yes

  17 Participants (16 present)
 

1 Nations, 17 Participants (16 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 151.2 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

2. 1 002 130.4 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

3. 1 003 126.4 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

4. 1 004 124.2 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

5. 1 005 122.4 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano M yes

6. 1 006 118.0 BRA TOMINO Leonardo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

7. 1 007 100.4 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

8. 1 008 95.0 BRA AVELINO João Antônio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

9. 1 009 91.2 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CGB Betancourt M yes

10. 1 011 49.0 BRA MAC DOWELL Pedro SP CGB Betancourt M Non

T 9 000 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo M yes

T 9 000 BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T 9 000 BRA CAMPOS Fernando SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T 9 000 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

T 9 000 BRA OLIVER Martin SP ECP Pinheiros M yes

T 9 000 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T 9 000 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U13
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Technical directory and other commissions

Competition manager

Eduardo Romão

Technical directory

Arno Perillier - Coordenador Geral do Evento
Rodrigo Parente - Árbitro
Ricardo Pacheco - Árbitro

Ricardo Bindi - Árbitro
Carolina Anzolin - Árbitro

Karina Trois - Árbitro
Murilo Garrigos - Árbitro

Renata Zetterman - Árbitro
Danilo Guedes - Árbitro
Pedro Pissato - Árbitro
Marco Xavier - Árbitro

Vicente Hofmeister - Árbitro
Pedro Marostega - Árbitro
Marcelo Corsetti - Árbitro

Paulo Juan Velloso - Árbitro
Régis Tróis - Dir Téc - Diretor Arbitragem

Eduardo Romão - Dir Téc - Diretor Técnico
Ana Paula Bindi - Dir Téc - Diretor Técnico
Luciano Rossato - Dir Téc - Diretor Técnico

Rodrigo Fontes de Sousa - Coordenador montagem/Desmont do Evento
Fatima da Silva Ferreira Salles - Coordenadora Administrativa do Evento

Halana Ingrid - Ctrle Covid
Lucas Ambrósio da Rocha - Ctrle Covid

Diego Rodrigues da Silva - Auxiliar
Felipe Silva Souza - Auxiliar

Luan de Souza Silva - Auxiliar
Bruno Fernandes da Silva Lima - Auxiliar
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Format

Participants 16 Participants

1 First round
19.03. 14:00

16 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size
2 Poules 5 Poule size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
19.03. 15:50

Table of 16

16 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 19.03. 15:50

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] Brasil Esgrima Ranking Foil Men's U13
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First round

Poule 1 14:00 | Piste 4

PISSATO Pedro, BRA SP EEAM Abel Melian

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
COSTA Bernardo BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 1 2 2 V3 1 8 17 0.250 -9 5.
PASCUOTTI Pedro BRA ECP Pinheiros 2 V V4 V V 4 19 8 1.000 11 1.
TOMINO Leonardo BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V 2 V V 3 17 14 0.750 3 2.
OLIVER Martin BRA ECP Pinheiros 4 V 2 4 2 1 13 17 0.250 -4 4.
CONFORTIN Felipe BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 2 3 4 V 1 14 15 0.250 -1 3.

Poule 2 14:00 | Piste 6

MAROSTEGA Pedro, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
HOFFELDER Rafael BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 V 0 0 V 2 10 14 0.500 -4 3.
AMATO Guilherme BRA CAP Paulistano 2 4 2 3 V 1 14 17 0.250 -3 4.
SANTOS José BRA CAP Paulistano 3 V V 3 V 3 18 7 0.750 11 2.
MIRANDA Heitor BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 V V V V 4 20 6 1.000 14 1.
AVELINO João Antônio BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 20 0.000 -18 5.

Poule 3 14:00 | Piste 8

HOFMEISTER Vicente, BRA RS GNU Nautico Uniao

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
TEIXEIRA Antonio BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 1 3 V 2 V 2 15 16 0.500 -1 2.
SILVA Walison BRA CAP Paulistano 2 V 2 2 V 2 14 16 0.500 -2 4.
LUCCI Henrique BRA CMSP Sao Paulo 3 4 V 0 2 1 11 17 0.250 -6 5.
KALLEBY Alvaro BRA CGB Betancourt 4 V V V 3 3 18 8 0.750 10 1.
REICHOW Felipe BRA GNU Nautico Uniao 5 2 3 V V4 2 14 15 0.500 -1 3.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA MIRANDA Heitor CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 4 20 6 1.000 14 Q

2 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro ECP Pinheiros 4 4 19 8 1.000 11 Q

3 BRA SANTOS José CAP Paulistano 3 4 18 7 0.750 11 Q

4 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro CGB Betancourt 3 4 18 8 0.750 10 Q

5 BRA TOMINO Leonardo CAP Paulistano 3 4 17 14 0.750 3 Q

6 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 15 16 0.500 -1 Q

7 BRA REICHOW Felipe GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 14 15 0.500 -1 Q

8 BRA SILVA Walison CAP Paulistano 2 4 14 16 0.500 -2 Q

9 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 10 14 0.500 -4 Q

10 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 14 15 0.250 -1 Q

11 BRA AMATO Guilherme CAP Paulistano 1 4 14 17 0.250 -3 Q

12 BRA OLIVER Martin ECP Pinheiros 1 4 13 17 0.250 -4 Q

13 BRA LUCCI Henrique CMSP Sao Paulo 1 4 11 17 0.250 -6 Q

14 BRA COSTA Bernardo GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 8 17 0.250 -9 Q

15 BRA AVELINO João Antônio CMIL Rio de Janeiro 0 4 2 20 0.000 -18 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 4 4 20 6 1.000 14

2 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 4 4 19 8 1.000 11

3 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 3 4 18 7 0.750 11

4 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CGB Betancourt 3 4 18 8 0.750 10

5 BRA TOMINO Leonardo SP CAP Paulistano 3 4 17 14 0.750 3

6 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 15 16 0.500 -1

7 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 14 15 0.500 -1

8 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2 4 14 16 0.500 -2

9 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2 4 10 14 0.500 -4

10 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 14 15 0.250 -1

11 BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 1 4 14 17 0.250 -3

12 BRA OLIVER Martin SP ECP Pinheiros 1 4 13 17 0.250 -4

13 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 1 4 11 17 0.250 -6

14 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 1 4 8 17 0.250 -9

15 BRA AVELINO João Antônio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 0 4 2 20 0.000 -18
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
  Piste 1 Sat 15:50

1
MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 1 Sat 16:05

9
HOFFELDER Rafael
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   6

8
SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sat 15:50

5
TOMINO Leonardo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   V

12
OLIVER Martin
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   3

  R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

  Piste 2 Sat 16:05

13
LUCCI Henrique
SP CMSP Sao Paulo

BRA   2

4
KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

  R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)

  Piste 4 Sat 15:50

3
SANTOS José
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   6

14
COSTA Bernardo
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: HOFMEISTER Vicente (BRA)

  Piste 4 Sat 16:05

11
AMATO Guilherme
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   5

6
TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

  R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

  Piste 8 Sat 15:50

7
REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

10
CONFORTIN Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   8

  R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

  Piste 8 Sat 16:05

15
AVELINO João Antônio
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   2

2
PASCUOTTI Pedro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

  R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 2 Sat 16:25

MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   V

SILVA Walison
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   9

R: XAVIER Marco (BRA)

Piste 4 Sat 16:25

TOMINO Leonardo
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA   7

KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)

Piste 6 Sat 16:25

COSTA Bernardo (14)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   V

TEIXEIRA Antonio
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   5

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 8 Sat 16:25

REICHOW Felipe
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   9

PASCUOTTI Pedro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: PACHECO Ricardo (BRA)

Piste 1 Sat 17:30

MIRANDA Heitor
RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro

BRA   4

KALLEBY Alvaro
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

R: JUAN Paulo (BRA)

Piste 3 Sat 17:30

COSTA Bernardo (14)
RS GNU Nautico Uniao

BRA   9

PASCUOTTI Pedro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   V

R: ANZOLIN Carolina (BRA)

Piste 5 Sat 18:00

KALLEBY Alvaro (4)
SP CGB Betancourt

BRA   V

PASCUOTTI Pedro
SP ECP Pinheiros

BRA   8

R: MAROSTEGA Pedro (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CGB Betancourt 2010

2 BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

3 BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009

3 BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

Table of 8

5 BRA TOMINO Leonardo SP CAP Paulistano 2010

6 BRA TEIXEIRA Antonio RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

7 BRA REICHOW Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

8 BRA SILVA Walison SP CAP Paulistano 2010

Table of 16

9 BRA SANTOS José SP CAP Paulistano 2010

10 BRA HOFFELDER Rafael RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

11 BRA CONFORTIN Felipe RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2010

12 BRA AMATO Guilherme SP CAP Paulistano 2010

13 BRA OLIVER Martin SP ECP Pinheiros 2010

14 BRA LUCCI Henrique SP CMSP Sao Paulo 2009

15 BRA AVELINO João Antônio RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2010
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools B H I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA B B GUEDES Danilo 0 0 0

B B B JUAN Paulo 1 1 0 0

N BINDI Ricardo 0 0 0

B B CORSETTI Marcelo 0 0 0

B B HOFMEISTER Vicente 1 2 3 0 0

B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

XAVIER Marco 2 1 3 0 0

B B B GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

PACHECO Ricardo 1 1 0 0

A A A TROIS Karina 0 0 0

B B ZETTERMANN Renata 0 0 0

ANZOLIN Carolina 2 1 1 4 0 0

PARENTE Rodrigo 0 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 1 1 0 0

PISSATO Pedro 0 0 0

15 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA KALLEBY Alvaro SP CGB Betancourt 2010

Silver BRA PASCUOTTI Pedro SP ECP Pinheiros 2009

Bronze BRA COSTA Bernardo RS GNU Nautico Uniao 2011

Bronze BRA MIRANDA Heitor RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2009


